
SWP Assessment Contacts 
 

College Single Point of Contact Dean Other Staff Identified by Dean 
Cuyamaca 
College  
 

Larry McLemore, Dean of 
Career and Technical Education 
larry.mclemore@gcccd.edu 

Larry McLemore, Dean, Career 
and Technical Education 
 

George Dowden, Career 
Education Program Coordinator 
george.dowden@gcccd.edu 

Grossmont 
College 
 

Sosha Thomas, CSIS Professor  
Sosha.Thomas@gcccd.edu 
--and-- 
Renee Nasori, Student 
Development Services 
Supervisor  
Renee.Nasori@gcccd.edu  

Javier Ayala, Dean, 
CTE/Workforce Development 
Javier.Ayala@gcccd.edu 
 

 

Imperial Valley 
College 

Jose Carrillo, Director of 
Institutional Research 
jose.carrillo@imperial.edu 
 

Efrain Silva, Dean, Economic 
and Workforce Development 
efrain.silva@imperial.edu 

 

Mira Costa 
College 

Zhenya Lindstrom, Associate 
Dean of Career and Technical 
Education and Workforce 
Development 
zlindstrom@miracosta.edu 

Al Taccone, Dean, Career and 
Technical Education and 
Workforce 
ataccone@miracosta.edu 
  

Nina Lovejoy, Coordinator, 
Internships & Co-op 
nlovejoy@miracosta.edu   
--and-- 
Donna Davis, Faculty Director, 
Career Studies and Services 
DDavis@miracosta.edu 

Palomar 
College 
 

Jason Jarvinen, Assistant 
Professor/Work Experience 
Coordinator 
jjarvinen@palomar.edu 

Margie Fritch, Dean, Career, 
Technical & Extended 
Education  
mfritch@palomar.edu 

Nichol Roe, Associate Dean, 
Workforce Development and 
Extended Studies 
nroe@palomar.edu 

SD City College 
 

Jeanie Tyler, Associate Dean for 
Strong Workforce Program  
jtyler@sdccd.edu 

Rose LaMuraglia, Dean, 
School of Business and 
Information Technology & 
Cosmetology 
rlamurag@sdccd.edu 

Leroy Brady DSN/Professor of 
Business  
lbrady@sdccd.edu 

SD Continuing 
Education 
 

Alex Berry, Program Activity 
Manager 
aberry@sdccd.edu 

Cassandra Storey, Dean, 
Continuing Education 
cstorey@sdccd.edu 

 

SD Mesa 
College 
 

Monica Romero, Associate 
Dean of CTE 
mdromero@sdccd.edu 

Danene Brown, Dean, 
Business & Technology 
dmbrown@sdccd.edu 
--and-- 
Tina Recalde, Dean, Health 
Sciences & Public Services 
trecalde@sdccd.edu 

Claudia Estrada-Howell, Career 
Center Director 
cestrada@sdccd.edu 

SD Miramar 
College 
 

Benjamin Gamboa, Associate 
Dean, Strong Workforce 
Programs, School of Business, 
Technical Careers and 
Workforce Initiatives 
bgamboa@sdccd.edu 

Jesse Lopez, Dean, School of 
Business, Technical Careers & 
Workforce Initiatives 
jlopez006@sdccd.edu 

Mona Patel, Assistant 
Professor/Career Center 
Director/Career Counselor 
mpatel@sdccd.edu 
 

Southwestern 
College 

Nicholas Aramovich  
naramovich@swccd.edu  
773-939-7070 

Jennifer Lewis, Dean, 
Workforce Development, 
AEBG & Continuing Education 
jlewis2@swccd.edu 

Nelson Riley, Student Services 
Supervisor / Supervisor Career 
Center 
nriley@swccd.edu  

 

mailto:larry.mclemore@gcccd.edu
mailto:Sosha.Thomas@gcccd.edu
mailto:Renee.Nasori@gcccd.edu
mailto:jose.carrillo@imperial.edu
mailto:efrain.silva@imperial.edu
mailto:zlindstrom@miracosta.edu
mailto:nlovejoy@miracosta.edu
mailto:jjarvinen@palomar.edu
mailto:jtyler@sdccd.edu
mailto:aberry@sdccd.edu
mailto:mdromero@sdccd.edu
mailto:cestrada@sdccd.edu
mailto:bgamboa@sdccd.edu
mailto:jlewis2@swccd.edu
mailto:nriley@swccd.edu

